SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mills to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 3 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" change "authorize and direct" to "urge and request"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, after "by" change "May" to "October"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 5, after "than" change "January" to "August"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 16, after "Hospitals" delete "shall"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 16, after "by" change "May" to "October"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 17, after "panel." insert "The healthcare costs reported on shall include costs
- to the state lab operated through the Office of Public Health and shall also include a financial
- analysis that details the costs incurred by healthcare facilities and providers associated with
- 15 testing for ALD in the newborn screening panel and how those costs would be reimbursed
- by Medicaid and, to the extent determinable, by commercial insurance."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 18, after "Hospitals" change "shall" to "should"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 19, after "than" change "January to "August"